PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darko PERVAN	09/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALINGE ALUMINIUM AB
Street Address:	Kyrkogranden 1
City:	Viken
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-260 40

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12785784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6620
Email: offserv@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1033462-000225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Travis D. Boone

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12/85

PATENT REEL: 024430 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Darko PERVAN

of Kyrkogränden 1, SE-260 40 VIKEN, SWEDEN

have invented a new and useful LOCKING SYSTEM FOR FLOORBOARDS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made

has been made

AND WHEREAS, VÄLINGE ALUMINIUM AB of Kyrkogränden 1, SE-260 40 VIKEN, SWEDEN

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said VÄLINGE ALUMINIUM AB

for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 12 September 2001 filed under Serial No. and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said VÄLINGE ALUMINIUM AB, his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made: AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee; AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said VÄLINGE ALUMINIUM AB WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S): Darko PERVAN

3/11/10

PATENT 024430 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 05/24/2010